submit the report to the concerned authority or department. Coordination will be carried out 

with the Ministry of Forests and Environment, the Ministry of Health and Population, and the 

Department of Environment for environmental monitoring. An amount of NPR 420,000 (Four 

lakh twenty thousand rupees) has been proposed for environmental monitoring. 

Environmental Auditing 

The concerned ministry or designated authority shall conduct the environmental audit within 

six months from the date of completion of two years after the commencement of the